Specifications are subject to change without notice. 373
SDM Series Surface Mount DIP Switch
Features Applications
■ Double contacts ■ PC interface boards
■ Low contact resistance ■ LANs
■ Self-clean on contact area ■ Auto dialing systems
■ Vapor phase solderable, IR-reflow solderable ■ Remote controlled systems
■ Terminal plating by gold gives excellent

Standard Packaging
......IC tubes/all poles in the “off” position
How to Order
SDM  R  -  2  -  T  R
Model
Actuator
• X = Raised Actuator
• R = Recessed Actuator
Number of Positions
• 2 = 2 Positions
• 4 = 4 Positions
• 6 = 6 Positions
• 8 = 8 Positions
• 10 =10 Positions
• 12 =12 Positions
Seal
• X = Standard (Not Sealed)
• T = Top Tap Sealed (“R” Actuator only)
Packaging Option
(Top Sealed, Recessed only)
• R = Tape and Reel Packaging
(900 pcs./reel)
B±0.10=2.54X(P-1)
(B±.004=.10X(P-1))
SDM Series
A + 0.2 / - 0
(A + .008/-0)
0.50
(.020)
2.0
(.079)
6.20 + 0.2 / -0
(.244 = .008/-0)
B
1.74
(.069)
2.54
(.100)
TYP.
3.0 + 0.10 / -0
(.118 + .004/-0)
 0.70
(.028)
MIN.
7.62 ± 0.25
(.300 ± .010)
9.80 ± 0.3
(.386 ± .012)
0.7 ± 0.2
(.028 ± .088)
0°~4°
1.0
(.039)
0.70
(.028)
RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT
SDMR SERIES
SDM SERIES
7.40
(.291)
10.4
(.409)
2.54
(.100)
TYP.
1.1
(.043)
SCHEMATIC (TYP.)
1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10 POSITIONS AVAILABLE
MODEL NO. POSITIONS DIM. A DIM. B
SDM-12 12 31.42 27.94
SDM-10 10 26.34 22.86
SDM-8 8 21.26 17.78